

HELLMAN AVENUE SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS AND ADA RAMPS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		APPARENT LOW BIDDER		2		3		4	
						FS CONTRACTORS, INC.		TSR CONSTRUCTION		VIDO SAMARZICH, INC.		GENTRY GENERAL ENGINEERING INC.	
BASE BID A				UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	BID AMOUNT	UNIT COST	BID AMOUNT	UNIT COST	BID AMOUNT	UNIT COST	BID AMOUNT
NO	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION										
1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	8,290.00	\$ 8,290.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	1	LS	CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND REMOVAL - INCLUDING DISPOSAL	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
3	1,685	SF	CONSTRUCT 4" PCC SIDEWALK PER CITY STD. DWG. NO. 101 AND 103	10.00	\$ 16,850.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,850.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,110.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,850.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,480.00
4	50	LF	CONSTRUCT 8" CURB AND 1.5' WIDE GUTTER PER CITY STD. DWG. NO. 104 (A2-8) TO MATCH EXISTING	35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 5,200.00
5	410	SF	CONSTRUCT 6" THICK PCC DRIVEWAY AND DRIVEWAY APPROACH PER CITY STD. DWG. NO. 101 (TYPE R-1)	20.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,790.00
6	20	LF	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 6" PCC CURB PER CITY STD. DWG. NO. 104 (A1-6)	25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,020.00
7	7	EA	RELOCATE PARKING SIGNS	200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,960.00
8	5	EA	REMOVE EXISTING TREE INCLUDING ROOTS AND STUMP (SIZE 12" TO 36" DIA.)	1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00
9	4	EA	PLANT 24" BOX SILK OAK TREE	1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00
10	1	EA	RELOCATE BACK FLOW DEVICE INCLUDING SERVICE LINE COMPLETE IN PLACE	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
11	10	LF	SAWCUT AND REMOVE CONCRETE BRICK RETAINING WALL	50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00
12	210	SF	SAWCUT, REMOVE, AND CONSTRUCT 6" ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TIE-IN	30.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,990.00
13	13	EA	CONSTRUCT PCC ACCESS RAMP INCLUDING TRUNCATED DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLETE IN PLACE	7,500.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 84,500.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 109,200.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 101,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 96,200.00
14	12	SF	CONSTRUCT TRUNCATED DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE ON EXISTING CURB RAMP PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLETE IN PLACE	25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00
15	1	LS	RELOCATE EXISTING IRRIGATION, CONTROLLER, AND VALVE BOX - MODIFY LANDSCAPING TO FIT NEW SIDEWALK AND COORDINATE WITH THE BUSINESS OWNER AND INSPECTOR	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
16	8	EA	INSTALL NEW PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON ON NEW POLE PER CALTRANS STD. NO. ES-5C AND ES-7A (TWO PUSH BUTTON PER POLE) AT RAMP LANDING INCLUDING POLE FOUNDATION, CONDUITS, AND WIRINGS, FROM PUSH BOTTON TO THE CONTROLLER COMPLETE IN PLACE. NOTE: DURING THE WIRING AND CONNECTION TO THE EXISTING CONTROLLER CABINET, AT LEAST ONE TECHNICIAN WHO HOLDS AN IMSA TRAFFIC SIGNAL SENIOR FIELD TECHNICIAN LEVEL II CERTIFICATE MUST BE ON SITE	1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 44,000.00
17	1	EA	RELOCATE AIR VACUUM RELEASE VALVE PER CVWD STD DWG. NO. 120 AT NWC OF AMETHYST & LA GRANDE	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00

TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT	\$ 172,090.00	\$ 204,350.00	\$ 224,460.00	\$ 242,110.00	\$ 251,040.00
-----------------------	---------------	---------------	---------------	---------------	---------------

BASE BID A				5		6		7		8	
				CT&T CONCRETE PAVING INC.		UNIT COST	BID AMOUNT	UNIT COST	BID AMOUNT	UNIT COST	BID AMOUNT
NO	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	BID AMOUNT						
1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
2	1	LS	CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND REMOVAL - INCLUDING DISPOSAL	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
3	1,685	SF	CONSTRUCT 4" PCC SIDEWALK PER CITY STD. DWG. NO. 101 AND 103	\$ 12.00	\$ 20,220.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
4	50	LF	CONSTRUCT 8" CURB AND 1.5' WIDE GUTTER PER CITY STD. DWG. NO. 104 (A2-8) TO MATCH EXISTING	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
5	410	SF	CONSTRUCT 6" THICK PCC DRIVEWAY AND DRIVEWAY APPROACH PER CITY STD. DWG. NO. 101 (TYPE R-1)	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,970.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
6	20	LF	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 6" PCC CURB PER CITY STD. DWG. NO. 104 (A1-6)	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
7	7	EA	RELOCATE PARKING SIGNS	\$ 950.00	\$ 6,650.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
8	5	EA	REMOVE EXISTING TREE INCLUDING ROOTS AND STUMP (SIZE 12" TO 36" DIA.)	\$ 1,898.00	\$ 9,490.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
9	4	EA	PLANT 24" BOX SILK OAK TREE	\$ 633.00	\$ 2,532.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
10	1	EA	RELOCATE BACK FLOW DEVICE INCLUDING SERVICE LINE COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 8,338.00	\$ 8,338.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
11	10	LF	SAWCUT AND REMOVE CONCRETE BRICK RETAINING WALL	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
12	210	SF	SAWCUT, REMOVE, AND CONSTRUCT 6" ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TIE-IN	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,520.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
13	13	EA	CONSTRUCT PCC ACCESS RAMP INCLUDING TRUNCATED DECTECTABLE WARNING SURFACES PER PLANS AND SPECIEICATIONS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 93,600.00						
14	12	SF	CONSTRUCT TRUNCATED DECTECTABLE WARNING SURFACE ON EXISTING CURB RAMP PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
15	1	LS	RELOCATE EXISTING IRRIGATION, CONTROLLER, AND VALVE BOX - MODIFY LANDSCAIPING TO FIT NEW SIDEWALK AND COORDINATE WITH THE BUSINESS OWNER AND INSPECTOR	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 19,600.00						
16	8	EA	INSTALL NEW PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON ON NEW POLE PER CALTRANS STD. NO. ES-5C AND ES-7A (TWO PUSH BUTTON PER POLE) AT RAMP LANDING INCLUDING POLE FOUNDATION, CONDUITS, AND WIRINGS, FROM PUSH BOTTON TO THE CONTROLLER COMPLETE IN PLACE. NOTE: DURING THE WIRING AND CONNECTION TO THE EXISTING CONTROLLER CABINET, AT LEAST ONE TECHNICIAN WHO HOLDS AN IMSA TRAFFIC SIGNAL SENIOR FIELD TECHNICIAN LEVEL II CERTIFICATE MUST BE ON SITE	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 34,960.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
17	1	EA	RELOCATE AIR VACUUM RELEASE VALVE PER CVWD STD DWG. NO. 120 AT NWC OF AMETHYST & LA GRANDE	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT	\$ 283,080.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
-----------------------	---------------	------	------	------